Q

U.S.Department Indiana Division 575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254
of Transportation Indianapolis, IN 46204
Federal Highway February 28, 2013 317-226-7475
Administration 317-226-7341

In Reply Refer To:
HDA-IN

Mr. Troy Woodruff

Deputy Commissioner

Planning and Project Management
100 North Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Mr. Woodruff:
We have completed our review of Amendment #12-47 to the FY 2012-2015 Indiana Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) as transmitted by INDOT in a letter dated via e-

mail February 27, 2013. FHWA approves it for inclusion into the STIP.

Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland, Planning
Program Manager, at (317) 226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@dot.gov.

Sincerely,

2 WP 0
%M%m

Karen A. Bobo
Acting Division Administrator

Attachment
cc: transmitted by e-mail
Jeanette Wilson, INDOT



February 27, 2013

Dear Mr. Marquis:

Sincerely,

Federal Highway Administration
Attention: Ms. Joyce Newland

575 N. Pennsylvania Street, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204

SUBJECT: 2012-2015 Amendment 12-47

/o

Aprii Gchwering, Manag(e

INDOT is requesting the projects listed be amended inte the FY 2012-EY 2015 STIP.
If you have any questions, please contact me.

TOTAL

$43,796,586

SPMS/STIP
INDOT 1297004 SR 46| Bridge Deck 3.00 miles E of SR [Monroe Seymour NHS Bridge PE $16,000 $4,000 $20,000 562,139|PE amended  |BMCMPO
Overlay 446 over Stephens into BCMPO
Creek on SR 46. TIP via
Resolution
2013-03 of
September 14,
2012
INDOT 1297452 VA VARI|Bridge Fracture Critical  [Various Multiple 0| BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $500,000 $500,000 PE amended  |BMCMPO
Inspections Inspections into BCMPQ
Statewide (All |TIP via
MPOs, Non Resolution
Boarder Bridges) 2013-03 of
September 14,
2012
INDOT 0901464 VA VARI|Bridge State-wide Various Multiple 0/ BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $500,000 PE amended  |CAMPO
Inspections Inspections on into CAMPO
Post-Tensioned TIP via Reso
Bridges #1 2012-14 on
12.21.12
INDOT 1297865 SR 3|Bridge 1.29 mi N SR 67 at|Delaware Greenfield STP Bridge CN $28,498 $7,125 $35,623 $35,623|Amended into  |DMMPC
Rehabilitation Or|US 35 (003-18- DMMPC TIP
Repair 05462BNBL) via Resolution
13-03 for CNin
FY 14
INDOT 1297870 US 35|Bridge 0.35miNSR3 Delaware Greenfigld STP Bridge CN $20,379 $5,005 $25,474 $25,474|Amended intc  |DMMPC
Rehabilitation Or|over Cradinal DMMPC TIP
Repair Greenway (35)3- via Resolution
18-02395BNBL) 13-03 for CN in
FY 14
INDOT 1297871 US 35|Bridge 035miNSR3 Delaware Greenfield STP Bridge CN $20,356 $5,089 $25,445 $25,445(Amended into  |DMMPC
Rehabilitation Or|over Cradinal DMMPC TIP
Repair Greenway (35)3- via Resolution
18-02395 BSBL) 13-03 for CN in
FY 14
INDOT 1297872 US 35|Bridge 0.10mi SSR 32 |Delaware Greenfield STP Bridge CN $16,303 $4,076 $20,379 $20,379|Amended into  [DMMPC
Rehabilitation Orjover CSX RR DMMPC TIP
Repair (35)3-18-02396 via Resolution
ANBL 13-03 for CNin
FY 14

g

=
op
;3

' 4 P
STIATHRI 1257




INDOT 1297873 US 35|Bridge US35,010mi S |Delaware Greenfield STP Bridge CN $28,498 $7,125 -&35,625 $35,623|Amended info |DMMPC
Rehabilitation Or|SR 32 over CSX BMMPC TIP
Repair RR (35)3-18- via Resoluticn
02396 JASB 13-03 for CN in
FY 14
INDOT 1297874 US 35(Bridge US35,010mi S |Delaware Greenfieid STP Bridge CN $28,498 $7,125 $35,623 $35,623{Amended into  |DMMPC
Rehabilitation Or[SR 32 over CSX DMMPC TIP
Repair RR (35)3-18- via Resolution
02396 JASB 13-03 for CN In
FY 14
INDOT 1297875 US 35|Bridge US 35 351 mi S |Delaware Greenfield STP Bridge CN $28,498 $7,125 $35,623 $35,623[Amended into  [DMMPC
Rehabilitation Or[SR 67 over SR 32 DMMPC TIP
Repair (35)3-18-05466 via Resolution
JASRE) 13-03 for CNin
FY 14
[INDOT 1297876 US 35(Bridge US 35, 1.39 mi N |Delaware Greenfield STP Bridge CN $28,498 $7,125 $35,632 $35,632|Amended into |DMMPC
Rehabilitation Or|SR 32 over NS RR DMMPC TIP
Repair (35)3-18-02397 via Resolution
ANBL) 13-03 for CNin
FY 14
[INDOT 1297877 US 35|Bridge US 35, 1.39mi N |Delaware Greenfield STP Bridge CN $20,356 $5,089 $25,445 $25,445|Amended into  |DMMPC
Rehabilitation Or|SR 32 over NS RR DMMPC TIP
Repair (35)3-18-02397 via Resolution
ASBL) 13-03 for CN in
FY 14
INDOT 1297878 US 35|Bridge US 35,289 miS [Delaware Greenfield STP Bridge CN $28,498 $7,125 $35,623 $35,623|Amended into  |DMMPC
Rehabilitation Or|SR 3 at SR 67 DMMPC TIP
Repair (35)3-18-05468 via Resolution
ANBL) 13-03 for CN in
FY i4
INDOT 1297879 US 35|Bridge US 35,289 mi S |Delaware Greenfield sTP Bridge CN $8,142 $20,356 $10,178 $10,178|Amended into [DMMPC
Rehabilitation Or|SR 3 at SR 67 DMMPG TIF
Repair (35)3-18-05468 via Resolution
JASB) 13-03 for CN in
FY 14
INDOT 1298478 SR 32|Traffic Signals |SR 32 (Main Delaware Greenfield 3TP Safety CN $53,600 $13,400 $67,000 Amended into  [DMMPC
Modernization |Street) at Liberty DMMPC TIP
Street in Muncie via Resolution
13-03 for CN in
FY 14
INDOT 1298478 SR 32| Traffic Signals  |SR 32 (Main Delaware Greenfield STP Safety PE $20,000 $5,000 $25,000 Amended into  |DMMPC
Modernization  |Street) at Liberty DMMPC TIP
Street in Muncie via Resolution
13-03 for PE in
FY 13
INDQT 1298479 SR 32(Traffic Signals  |SR 32 (Main Delaware Greenfield STP Safety CN $53,600 $13,400 $67,000 Amended infoc [DMMPC
Modernization |Street) at Franklin DMMPC TIP
Street in Muncie via Resolution
13-03 for CN in
FY 14
INDOT 1298480 SR 32|Traffic Signals  |SR 32 (Main Delaware Greenfield STP Safety CN $53,600 $13,400 $67,000 Amended into  |DMMPC
Modemization |Street) at High DMMPC TIP
Street - Muncie via Resolution
13-03 for CNin
FY 14

2 of 8 Amendment 12-47




INDOT 1258481 SR 32|Traffic Signals |SR 32 (Mam Delaware  |Greentield olSTP [Satety CN_ | $536001  $13,400 | $67,000 T Amended ino |DMMPC
Modernization  |Street) at Walnut DMMPC TIP
Streef - Muncie via Resolution
13-03 for CN in
FY 14
INDOT 1298482 SR 32(Traffic Signals [SR 32 (Main Delaware Greenfield 0j STP Safety CN $53,600 $13,400 $67,000 Amended into  |DMMPC
Modernization  [Street) at Mulberry PDMMPC TIP
- Muncie via Resolution
13-03 for CNin
FY 14
INDGT 1298483 SR 32|Traffic Signals  |SR 32 (Main Delaware Greenfield 0| STP Safety CN $53,600 $13,400 $67,000 Amended into  |DMMPC
Modernization [Street) at DMMPC TIP
Jefferson - Muncie via Resolution
13-03 for CNin
FY 14
INDOT 1298485 SR 32| Traffic Signals  |SR 32 (Main Delaware Greenfield 0| STP Safety CN $53,600 $13,400 $67,000 Amended into |DMMPC
Modernization  |Street) at N. DMMPC TiF
Madison - Muncie via Resolution
13-03 for CN in
FY 14
INDOT 1208486 SR 32|Traffic Signals |SR 32 (Jackson |Delaware Greenfield o[ sTP Safety CN $53,600 $13,400 $67,000 Amended into |DMMPC
Modernization |Street) at DMMPC TIP
S.Madison - via Resolution
Muncie 13-03 for CN in
FY 14
INDOT 1298487 SR 32|Traffic Signals  |SR 32 (Jackson  |Delaware Greenfield 0| 8TP Safety CN $53,600 $13,400 $67,000 Amended info  {DMMPC
Modernization |[Street) at Ohio DMMPC TIP
Ave - Muncie via Resolution
13-03 for CN in
FY 14
INDOT 1005821 IR1001{Railroad VA VARI, Various Muitiple STP PE $15,000 $0 $15,000 Amended inte  |DMMPC
Protection Statewide-Existing DMMPC TIP
passive rail via Resolution
highway crossings 13-03 for PE in
on NS RR approx FY 13
558 locations
INDOT 1005821 IR1001|Railroad VA VAR, Various Multiple STP CN $390,000 $0 $390,000 Amended into  |DMMPC
Protaction Statewide-Existing DMMPC TIP
passive rail via Resolution
highway crossings 13-03 for CN in
on NS RR approx FY 14
558 locations
IDNR 1298698 N/A(Other Type Interlake State Warrick Vincennes N/A RTP N/A CN $380,000 $95,000 $475,000 N/A CN phase EMPO
Project Recreation Area, amended info
(Miscellaneous) |Gatehouse/ the EMPO TIP
Maintenance via Reso No 13-
1 on February
1, 2013
Boone 1382012 Local(Bridge Boone County Boone Crawfordsville BR PE $220,000 $55,000 $275,000 Add PE phase |[IMPO
. Inspections Bridge Inspactions to IMPO TIP
: via
; Administrative
| 3 of § Amendment 12-47 Amendment
: 2.13.13




INDOT 1382078 | 65(Bridge 1-65; 1.29 mile N of{Marion Greenfield BR Bridge CN $202,500 $22,500 $225,000 CNamended |[IMPO
Rehabilitation Or|l-70 into INDPLS
Repair TIP for FY 14
via
Adminstrative
Amendment
2.26.13
INDOT 1382078 | 65|Bridge 1-65; 1.29 mile N of|Marion Greenfield BR Bridge PE $27,000 $3,000 $30,000 PE amended (IMPO
Rehabilitation Or|I-70 into INDPLS
Repair TIP for FY 13
via
Adminstrative
Amendment
2.26.13
INDOT 0100712 SR 60|Intersect, At St. Joe Road (E [Clark Seymour STP Safety RW $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 RW Amended [KIPDA
Improv. W/ ict)., 1.72 miles W into KIPDA TIP
Added Turn of 8R 311. on 11/20/12 via
Lanes Amendment #7
INDOT 0100713 SR 60|Intersect, At St. Joe Road  |Clark Seymour STP Safety PE $68,800 $17,200 $86,000 PE Amended |KIPDA
Improv. W/ (W jct)., 1.99 miles into KIPDA TIP
Added Turn W of SR 311, on 11/20/12 via
Lanes Amendment #7
INDOT 0100713 SR 60]Intersect. At St. Joe Road  [Clark Seymour STP Safety RW $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 RW Amended |KIPDA
Improv. W/ (W jct)., 1.99 miles into KIPDA TIP
Added Turn W of S8R 311. on 11/20/12 via
Lanes Amendment #7
Elkhart 1000002 Other Typa Hively Ave NS RR [Eikhart Ft Wayne CN -$350,000 $20,118,919 Projecttobe  [MACOG
Project Grade Separation removed from
(Miscellaneous) TIP/STIP per
MACOG
Resolution 03-
13, CN was in
FY 2016
[INDOT 1005821 IR1001]Railroad VA VAR, Allen Ft Wayne STP PE $480,000 $0 $480,000 Add PE Phase |NIRCC
Protection Statewide-Existing to the NIRCC
passive rail TIP via MPO
highway crossings TiP
on NS RR approx Amendment 134
558 locations 29
INDOT 1005821 IR1001|Railroad VA VAR, Allen Ft Wayne STP CN $12,430,000 $C $12,480,000 Add CN Phase |[NIRCC
Protection Statewide-Existing to NIRCC TIP
passive rail via MPO TIP
highway crossings Amendment 13-
on NS RR approx 29
558 locations

4 of 8 Amendment 12-47




Cedar Lake 1298697  133rd Ave|Road Industrial Drive to  |Lake LaPorte 0.5 Local CN $805,000 $805,000 CN Phase NIRPC
Reconstruction |US 41 added to TIP
(3R/MR via Amendment
Standards) #21 January
2013,
Companion to
0200739
Counties 1173472] CR 950 Waest|Road I-94 RWto CR  |LaPorte LaPorte 0.5/ TCSP CN $1,304,400 $1,304,400 CN Phase NIRPC
Reconstruction |400 North added to TIP
(3R/4R via Amendment
Standards) #21 January
2013.
Portage 1382010 Samuelson|Road 900" N of Central |Porter LaPorte 1.12] DEMO PE $294,103 $367,629 PE phase NIRPC
Rd{Reconstruction |Ave to 900" S of added to TIP
(3RMR Portage Ave. via Amendment
Standards) #21 January
2013.
Portage 1382010 Samuelson|Road 800' N of Central  |Porter LaPorte 1.12| DEMO RW $162,400 $203,000 RW Phase NIRPC
Rd|Reconstruction |Ave to 900' S of added to TIP
(3R/M4R Portage Ave. via Amendment
Standards) #21 January
2013.
Portage 1382010/ Samuelson|Road 500" N of Central |Porter LaPorte 1.12] DEMO CN $2,389,238 $2,986,238 CN phase NiRPC
Rd{Reconstiuction |Ave to 900' S of added to TIP
(3RM4R Portage Ave. via Amendment
Standards) #21 January
2013.
INDCT 1006281 1-65|Bridge Deck Over Lauramie Tippecanoe |Crawfordsville [N/A M Bridge PE $268,000 $67,000 $335,000 PE phase TCAPC
Replacement & |Creek NB, 4.44 amended into
Widening miles S of SR 38 the Lafayette
area TIP on
January 16,
2013 by
Resolution # T-
13-01.
INDQT 0810157 Various|Raised Various locations jVarious Crawfordsville [N/A STP Safety CN $144,000 $0 $144,000 CN phase TCAPC
Pavement in the amended into
Markings, Crawfordville the Lafayette
Refurbished District area TIP on
January 16,
2013 by
Resolution # T-
13-91.
Hartford City 1173734 Various|Bike/Pedestrian |Hartford City Blackford Ft Wayne 0.55| SRTS RW $0 Eliminate ROW
Facilities SRTS sidewalks Phase
from H.C. Middle
School to
Northside
Elementary

5 of 8 Amendment 12-47



Hartford City 1173734 Various|Bike/Pedestiian [Hartford City Blackford Ft Wayne 0.55| SRTS CN $165,800 $165,800 Location
Facilities SRTS sidewalks Description
from H.C. Middle changed from
School to PE phase TO
Northside CN phase due
Elementary o altered route
IBrown 1297423] Al bridges|Bridge Brown County Brawn Seymour BR PE $100,320 $25,080 $125,400 Add PE Phase
within 20' or{Inspections Bridges to 2012-2015
greater in STIPin FY 13
Brown County
|Delphi 1005745 Local|Bike/Pedestrian [Interurban corridor [Carroll LaPorte 0.3| TE R $40,000 $10,000 $40,000 Amend RW
Facilities from Hamilton to phase into the
Washington 2012-2015
STIPin FY 14
INDOT 1298695 SR58/HMA Overlay, |From intersection |Daviess Vincennes STP District CN $609,600 $152,400 $762,000 Amend CN
Preventive SR 358 to US231 Discretionary Phase fo 2012-
Maintenance 2015 STIP in
FY 13
Waterloo 1005996 Commerce Dr{Intersect. N Commerce Dr  [Dekalb Ft Wayne 0.27| STP CN $874,400 $218,600 $1,093,000 Amend CN
Improv. W/ @uUss Phase fo 2012-
Added Turn 2015 STIP in
Lanes FY 15
INDOT 1006508 SR64|HMA Overlay, [From 1.03 mile E |Gibson Vincennes STP Roadway CN $834,400 $208,600 $6,000 $1,037,000 Amend CN
Preventive of US41 (Brown Phase to 2012-
Maintenance Street) to 2.77 mile 2015 STIP in
E of US41 (Lake FY 13 and FY
Road) 14
Hamilton 0500817 Bridge Rehab & Relocate [Hamilton Greenfield TE CN $756,000 $189,000 $945,000 Add CN phase
Rehabilitation Or|Washington Gty 2014 to 2012-
Repair Bridge #113 to 2015 STIP -
Strawtown Park in was in 2010-
Hamilton County 2013 STIP
INDOT 0400292 SR 213|Br Repl, Comp. |Bridge over Howard Greenfield 0| BR Bridge PE $20,000 $5,000 $25,000 $25,000tAdd PE Phase
Cont. Cone, Wildcat Creel, to 2012-2015
Construction 2.49 miles N of SR STIPin FY 13
26
INDOT 1296980 I-85|Bridge Deck 1.78 miles S US  [Jackson Seymour IM Bridlge CN $382,465 $42,496 $424,961 Ameand CN
Overlay 50 over Sandy Phase to 2012-
Branch NB 2015 STIP in
FY 13
INDOT 1296983 -65(Bridge Deck 1.78 miles SUS  |Jackson Seymour M Bridge CN $382,465 $42,496 $424 961 Amend CN
Overlay 50 over Sandy Phase to 2012-
Branch SB 2015 STIP in
FY 13
INDOT 1297886 I-65|Bridge Deck Vernon Fk Jackson Seymour M Bridge CN $1,424,409 $158,268 $1,582,677 Amend CN
Overlay Muscatatuck River Phase to 2012-
NBL 2015 STIP in
FY 13
INDOT 1297887 - k-65Bridge Deck  {Vernon Fk Jackson Seymour M Bridge CN $1,424,409 $158,268 $1,682,877 Amend CN
-|Overlay Muscatatuck River Phase to 2012-
SBL 2015 STIP in
FY 13

6 of 8 Amendment 12-47




INDOT 1006491 SR 441 |Bridge Deck Over Wabash Knox Vincennes BR PE $80 $20 $200,000 $1,212,000|Amend PE
Overlay River, 2.34 miles phase into the
North of US41 2012-2015
STIPinFY 14
INDOT 1006515 SR 154|Bridge Deck Over Wabash Knox Vincennes BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $208,000 $1,893,000{Amend PE
Overlay River, 5.66 miles phase into the
W of SR 63 2012-2015
(Hutsonville, IL} STIP in FY 14
INDOT 0800754 SREBIHMA Overlay, [SR 37 to 3.69 Lawrence Vincennes STP Roadway CN $1,116,000 $279,000 $1,395,000 Amend CN
Preventive miles E of SR 37 phase into the
Maintenance 2012-2015
STIPinFY 14
INDOT 1298296 VA VARI|Bridge Vertical Under Multiple Multiple BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $350,000 $150,000 This is partofa
Inspections Clearance Data statewide
Collection and research
Database Interface project. Armend
PE phase into
the 2012-2015
STIP In FY 14
and FY 15
INDOT 1298507 VA VARI|Other Type Consultant Shop  [Multiple Multiple BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $250,000 $250,000|Contract is for
Project Plan Review on call
{Miscellaneous) |Services 2014- consultant to
2017 review plans
for bridge
rehabilitation.
Managed by
George Snyder
at INDOT
Central Office.
Amend PE
phase into the
2012-2015
STIP in FY 14
INDOT 1297626 SR68|Surface 4.22 miles Wof  |Posey Vincennes STP Roadway CN $1,192,000 $298,000 $1,480,000 Amend CN
Treatment, SR65t02.13 phase into the
Ultrathin Bonded|miles E of SR 65 2012-2015
Wearing Course STiP in FY 14
Rushvifle 0400013 New Road 16th St extension |[Rush Greenfield STP CN $2,483,500 $620,875 $3,104,375 Add CN2014 to
Construction from Spencer 2012-2015
Street to existing STIP -was in
16th St (Phase 11} 2010-2013
STIP
Shelbyville 1173178 New Road Approx 2,000' west|Shelby Greenfield ST CN -$1,207,430 -$301,858 -$1,509,288 Eliminate
Construction & 1 mile south of |- Project - Trsf
74 Fairland Rd CNZ2014 funds
interchange from Des
1173178 to
CN2014 Des
#1382118

7 of 8 Amendment 12-47




Shelbyville 1382118 New Road Fairland Rd Shelby Greenfield STP CN $1,207,430 $301,858 $1,509,288 Create new
Construction Connector from Project - Trsf
CR400Nto CR CMN2014 funds
300 N from Des
1173178 to
CN2014 Des
#1382118
Angola 1173220 CR 200N |Road Wendall Jacob Steuben Ft Wayne 0.5| STP CN $1,621,440 $405,360 $2,026,800 Amend CN
Reconstruction {Ave (CR 200N): phase into the
(3R/M4R from 1000' E of SR S 2012-2015
Standards) 127 to 2160' W of STIPinFY 15
SR 827
Angola 1298666 Vari|Bike/Pedestrian |Mechanic, Steuben Ft Wayne 0.3| SRTS PE $43,100 $43,100 Amend PE
Facilities Williams, Mill and phase into the
Stocker Streets in 2012 -2015
Angola STIPin FY13
Angola 1208666 Vari|Bike/Pedestrian |Mechanic, Steuben Ft Wayne 0.3| 8RTS RW $6,000 $6,000 Amend RW
Facilities Williams, Mill and phase into the
Stocker Streets in 2012 -2015
Angola STIP in FY14
Angola 1298666 Vari|Bike/Pedestrian |Mechanic, Steuben Ft Wayne 0.3| SRTS CN $200,200 $200,800 Amend CN
Facilities Williams, Mill and phase into the
Stocker Streets in S 2012-2015
Angola STIPin FY 15
INDOT 1006491 SR 441 |Bridge Deck Over Wabash Sullivan Vincennes 0| BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $200,000 $1,212,000|Amend PE
Overlay River, 2.34 miles phase into the
North of US41 2012 2015
STIPinFY 14
INDOT 1173686 VA VAR |Traffic, Other  |Various Routes in [Various Ft Wayne 18.5] HSIP Safety CN $188,000 $188,000 Amend CN
Fort Wayne phase into the
District (CL rumble 2012-2015
strips on US 20 & STIPInFY 14
Us 6)
INDOT 0810096 US 30[HMA Overlay, [From 0.11 miles E |Whitley Ft Wayne 7.6| STP Roadway CN $2,080,000 $520,000 $2,600,000 Amend CN -
Preventive of SR 510 0.23 phase into the
Maintenance miles Eof SR 9 2012-2015
STIP

8 of 8 Amendment 12-47




